## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			04/29/2009			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			lame	Execution Date		
Extra Chance Blackjack, LLC				08/31/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Alan S. Miller					
Street Address:	6 Eastview Court					
City:	Rutland					
State/Country:	VERMONT					
Postal Code:	05701					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
		64505				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (401)861-1953		1-1953				
Phone: 401-421-3141			michaelson.com tress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US			
Email:		-	michaelson.com trace first: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	119		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name:						
Correspondent Name: David M. Driscoll, Esq.						
			Street -5th Floor			
Address Line 2:       Salter & Michaelson         Address Line 4:       Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			EXTRA CHANCE BLACKJACK			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David M. Driscoll			
Total Attachments: 3         source=Executed Patent ECB to Miller#page1.tif         source=Executed Patent ECB to Miller#page2.tif         source=Executed Patent ECB to Miller#page3.tif						

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT Nunc Pro Tunc as of April 29, 2009

WHEREAS, **Extra Chance Blackjack**, **LLC**, a limited liability company of Massachusetts, having a business address at 401 Edgewater Place, Ste. 630, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880-0000 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,450,500 issued September 17, 2002 for "METHOD OF MAKING A SIDE BET DURING A BLACKJACK GAME" (hereinafter the Patent Rights); and

WHEREAS, Alan S. Miller, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 6 Eastview Court, Rutland, Vermont 05701 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring, as an individual, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE **as of April 29, 2009**, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his heirs, assigns or other legal representatives.

F:\Data\Extra Chance Blackjack\assign to Pease & Miller\Asgmt Patent ECB members to Miller.wpd

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0221 And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, his heirs, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, his heirs, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

61 Dated:

EXTRA CHANCE BLAØKJACK, LLC.

Bv Theodore C. Regnante Member

State of County of

On the <u>30</u>th day of <u>Accest</u>, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Theodore C. Regnante, personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary name

Commission expires: SHARON GENDRON O'CONNELL Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 22, 2013

[continued next page]

F:\Data\Extra Chance Blackjack\assign to Pease & Miller\Asgmt Patent ECB members to Miller.wpd

Page 2 of 3

	- marca
	~ /
	EXTRA CHANCE BLACKJACK, LLC.
A ,	- TAN
Dated: 1905 31, 2011	By INWTO TELLA
Dated:	
# B	James F. Sterlo
B. A. C. A. B. Martin	
State of MASSAChurch	
State of MASMEhun (E- County of M. blesck	
County of <u>//// a contract</u>	— 1 .L.
On the day of	ppeared James F. Sterio, personally known to
undersigned notary public, personally a	ppeared James F. Sterio, personally known to
me, or proved to me through satisfactor	y evidence of identification to be the person
	document, and acknowledged to me that he
signed it voluntarily for its stated purpos	Se.
1.1/	
By Hitth	Pland Anno KATHIPPALA
Notary name	E KATHLEEN A. JAURON
Commission	Commonwealth of Marsachuran
Commission	My Commission Expires January 14, 2016
<i>i i</i>	EXTRA CHANCE BLACKJACK, LLC.
Dated: <u>8/3////</u>	By M MMM
	Alan S. Miller
Man /	Member/
State of Mass	
County of	_
On the Dist day of	and a solid hofers we the
On the <u>SIN</u> day of	, 2011, before me, the ppeared Alan S. Miller, personally known to
	ry evidence of identification to be the person
	document, and acknowledged to me that he
signed it voluntarily for its stated purpos	
	TICAL
By	The second secon
Notony nom	
IN OF THE OF DOMENT	C. REGNANTE
Commis 94	by public
Commission 1 th Commonwealt	hexpires
Commission 1 th Commonwealt	by public
Commission Commonwealt	hexplassion Expires hexplassion Expires her 6, 2017
Commission Commonweat My Commonweat My Commonweat	hexplassichusetts hexplassichusetts nission Expires ber 6, 2017
Commission Commonweat My Commonweat My Commonweat	hexplassion Expires nission Expires per 6, 2017

PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 09/14/2011